

1983

## Raymond E. Fogg v. Londa F. Fogg : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. William J. Cayias; Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Fogg v. Fogg*, No. 19004 (1983).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc2/4538](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4538)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | <u>Page</u> |
|--|-------------|
| STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE.....   | 1           |
| DISPOSITION IN THE COURT BELOW.....  | 1           |
| RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....   | 2           |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS.....  | 2           |
| ARGUMENT.....  | 6           |
| POINT I  |             |
| THE JUDGMENT ENTERED BY THE TRIAL COURT IN FAVOR OF<br>THE RESPONDENT FOR THE EQUITY IN THE HOME OF THE<br>PARTIES WAS IMPROPERLY ENTERED BECAUSE:   |             |
| A. VALUATIONS ON THE ASSETS OF THE MARRIAGE WERE<br>MADE EX PARTE TO THE COURT WHICH AFFECTED THE<br>COURT'S JUDGMENT AND WERE NOT A PART OF THE<br>RECORD WHICH DENIED APPELLANT DUE PROCESS OF LAW.... | 6           |
| B. THE JUDGMENT RESULTED IN A DISPARATE AWARD TO<br>THE RESPONDENT.....  | 10          |
| POINT II   |             |
| THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD NOT HAVE AWARDED INTEREST<br>ON THE JUDGMENT AND SHOULD HAVE ALLOWED APPELLANT<br>TO PAY OUT ANY JUDGMENT IN EVEN INCREMENTS.....   | 12          |
| POINT III  |             |
| THE EFFECT OF THE TRIAL COURT'S AWARD WAS TO<br>SIGNIFICANTLY INFRINGE UPON APPELLANT'S NAVY<br>PENSION WHICH WAS IMPROPER AS A MATTER OF LAW AND<br>WAS BEYOND ANY CLAIM MADE BY THE RESPONDENT.....    | 14          |
| CONCLUSION.....  | 17          |

TABLE OF CASES

|   | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| Miller v. Flynn, 628 P.2d 1151 (Okla. 1981).....                          | 8           |
| DeRose v. DeRose, 19 Utah 2d 77, 426 P.2d 221 (1967).....                 | 11          |
| Fletcher v. Fletcher, 615 P.2d 1218 (Utah 1980).....                      | 11          |
| Girard v. Appleby, ___ P.2d ___ (Utah, No. 17662,<br>March 11, 1983)..... | 9           |
| Gramme v. Gramme, 587 P.2d 144 (Utah 1978).....                           | 11          |
| Hacking v. Hacking, 620 P.2d 71 (Utah 1980).....                          | 11          |
| Hamilton v. Hamilton, 562 P.2d 235 (Utah 1978).....                       | 11          |
| State v. Lance, 23 Utah 2d 407, 464 P.2d 395 (1970).....                  | 9           |
| McCarty v. McCarty, 453 U.S. 210 (1981).....                              | 15,16       |
| McDonald v. McDonald, 120 Utah 573, 236 P.2d 1066 (1951)...               | 11,12       |
| Pearson v. Pearson, 561 P.2d 1082 (Utah 1977).....                        | 14          |
| Reed v. Reed, 594 P.2d 871 (Utah 1979).....                               | 11          |
| Searle v. Searle, 522 P.2d 697 (Utah 1974).....                           | 11          |
| Woodward v. Woodward, 656 P.2d 431 (Utah 1982).....                       | 16,17       |
| Workman v. Workman, 652 P.2d 931 (Utah 1982).....                         | 13          |

MISCELLANEOUS CITATIONS

|  |    |
|--|----|
| Uniform Services Former Spouses Protection Act,<br>P.L. 97-252, 97th Congress, 10 U.S.C. § 1408(c)(1)..... | 16 |
